High Intensity
Discharge Lamps
GE
Lighting
GE imagination at work www.gelighting.com
1
High Intensity Discharge Lamps
When considering lamp life, light efficiency and excellent colour rendering, GE’s Ceramic Metal Halide (CMH) range offers the

m
]
D
ia
m
et
er
[m
m
]
Pa
ck
 Q
ty
ConstantColor™ - CMH Supermini
20 95 GU6.5 CMH20/T/UVC/830/GU6.5 40399 1615 830 U 12,000 12,000 52 13 12
35 95 GU6.5 CMH35/T/UVC/930/GU6.5 88656 3400 930 U 10000* 10,000* 52 13 12
Product description:
The lamp’s
identification code
Product code:

CMH   70   /   T   /   UVC   /   U   /   9   30   /   G12   ULTRA
(G12):
Identifies the
cap type
(U)
Operating
Position
(UVC) UV
Control
Cap:
The type of cap
fitted. See page
148-149 for cap
drawings
10
35 90 RX7s CMH35/TD/UVC/830/RX7s 43278 3400 830 HOR±45° - 15,000 118 21 12
70 90 RX7s CMH70/TD/UVC/830/RX7s 36910 7000 N/A HOR±45° - 15,000 118 21 12
70 90 RX7s CMH70/TD/UVC/942/RX7s 38698 6200 N/A HOR±45° - 15,000 118 21 12
150 96 RX7s-24 CMH150/TD/UVC/830/RX7s-24 36912 14500 N/A HOR±45° - 15,000 135 27 12
150 96 RX7s-24 CMH150/TD/UVC/942/RX7s-24 38692 12500 N/A HOR±45° - 15,000 135 27 12
W
at
ta
ge

m
]
D
ia
m
et
er
[m
m
]
Pa
ck
 Q
ty
ConstantColor™ - CMH Supermini
20 95 GU6.5 CMH20/TC/UVC/830/GU6.5 40399 1615 830 U 12,000 12,000 52 13 12
35 93 GU6.5    CMH35/T/UVC/V60/930/GU6.5 ULTRA 76122 3500 930 V+/-60 16,500 – 52 13 12
35 95 GU6.5 CMH35/T/UVC/930/GU6.5 88656 3400 930 U 10,000 10,000 52 13 12
35 95 GU6.5 CMH35/T/UVC/942/GU6.5 88657 3400 942 U 12,000 12,000 52 13 12
20 90 G8.5 CMH20/TC/UVC/U/830/G8.5 PLUS 39858 1650 830 U 12,000 12,000 85 14.5 12
35 90 G8.5 CMH35/TC/UVC/U942/G8.5 26348 3200 942 U 18,000 18,000 85 14.5 12
35 90 G8.5 CMH35/TC/UVC/U/830/G8.5 PLUS 43273 3400 830 U 16,500 16,500 85 14.5 12
35 92 G8.5    CMH35/TC/V60/UVC/930/G8.5 ULTRA 76120 3600 930 V+/-60 16,500 – 85 14.5 12
70 90 G8.5 CMH70/TC/UVC/U/942/G8.5 26349 6200 942 U 15,000 15,000 85 14.5 12
70 90 G8.5 CMH70/TC/UVC/U/830/G8.5 PLUS 43274 6200 830 U 15,000 15,000 85 14.5 12
70 90 G8.5    CMH70/TC/UVC/U/930/G8.5 ULTRA WHITE 63595 6700 930 U 18,000 18,000 85 14.5 12
70 90 G8.5 CMH70/TC/UVC/U/930/G8.5 ULTRA 96751 6200 930 U 18,000 18,000 85 14.5 12
20 90 G12 CMH20/T/UVC/U/830/G12 PLUS 42708 1650 830 U 12,000 12,000 90 14.5 12
35 90 G12 CMH35/T/UVC/U/830/G12 PLUS 43272 3400 830 U 16,500 16,500 90 14.5 12
35 92 G12    CMH35/T/V60/UVC/930/G12 ULTRA 76121 3600 930 V+/-60 16,500 – 90 19 12
35 90 G12 CMH35/T/UVC/U/942/G12 92141 3200 942 U 18,000 18,000 90 14.5 12
70 90 G12 CMH70/T/UVC/U/830/G12 20005 6400 830 U 15,000 15,000 90 19 12
70 90 G12 CMH70/T/UVC/U/942/G12 20013 6000 942 U 15,000 15,000 90 19 12
70 95 G12 CMH70/T/UVC/U/930/G12 ULTRA WHITE 63596 6600 930 U 18,000 18,000 90 19 12
70 95 G12 CMH70/T/UVC/U/930/G12 ULTRA 96752 6400 930 U 18,000 18,000 90 19 12
150 90 G12 CMH150/T/UVC/U/830/G12 20012 14000 830 U 12,000 12,000 100 19 12
150 90 G12 CMH150/T/UVC/U/942/G12 20014 13000 942 U 12,000 12,000 100 19 12
ConstantColor™ - CMH Double Ended
ConstantColor™ - CMH Single Ended Mini
ConstantColor™ - CMH Single Ended
ConstantColor™ CMH Lamps

 [m
m
]
D
ia
m
et
er
[m
m
]
Pa
ck
 Q
ty
20 95 GX10 CMH20/MR16/UVC/830/GX10/SP 40400 9000 12 830 U 12,000 12,000 54.5 51 12
20 95 GX10 CMH20/MR16/UVC/830/GX10/FL GX10 40401 2900 25 830 U 12,000 12,000 54.5 51 12
20 95 GX10 CMH20/MR16/UVC/830/GX10/WFL GX10 42691 1500 40 830 U 12,000 12,000 54.5 51 12
35 93 GX10 CMH35/MR16/V60/UVC/930/GX10/SP Ultra 76123 16000 12 930 V+/-60 16,500 – 54.5 51 12
35 93 GX10 CMH35/MR16/V60/UVC/930/GX10/FL Ultra 76124 5500 25 930 V+/-60 16,500 – 54.5 51 12
35 93 GX10 CMH35/MR16/V60/UVC/930/GX10/WFL Ultra 76125 3000 40 930 V+/-60 16,500 – 54.5 51 12
35 90 GX10 CMH35/MR16/UVC/930/GX10/SP GX10 88658 16000 12 930 U 10,000 10,000 54.5 51 12
35 90 GX10 CMH35/MR16/UVC/930/GX10/FL GX10 88659 5500 25 930 U 10,000 10,000 54.5 51 12
35 90 GX10 CMH35/MR16/UVC/930/GX10/WFL GX10 88660 3000 40 930 U 10,000 10,000 54.5 51 12
35 90 GX10 CMH35/MR16/UVC/942/GX10/SP GX10 88661 16000 12 942 U 12,000 12,000 54.5 51 12
35 90 GX10 CMH35/MR16/UVC/942/GX10/FL GX10 88662 5500 25 942 U 12,000 12,000 54.5 51 12
35 90 GX10 CMH35/MR16/UVC/942/GX10/WFL GX10 88663 3000 40 942 U 12,000 12,000 54.5 51 12
20 95 E27 CMH20PAR20/UVC/830/E27/SP10 26478 13000 10 830 U 12,000 12,000 92 64 15
20 95 E27 CMH20/PAR20/UVC/830/E27/FL25 26481 3750 25 830 U 12,000 12,000 92 64 15
35 90 E27 CMH35/PAR20/UVC/830/E27/SP10 21684 22000 10 830 U 10,000 10,000 92 64 15
35 90 E27 CMH35/PAR20/UVC/830/E27/FL25 21685 7500 25 830 U 10,000 10,000 92 64 15
35 90 E27 CMH35/PAR20/UVC/942/E27/SP10 44890 19450 10 942 U 10,000 10,000 92 64 15
35 90 E27 CMH35/PAR20/UVC/942/E27/FL25 44919 6950 25 942 U 10,000 10,000 92 64 15
20 95 E27 CMH20PAR30/UVC/830/E27/SP10 26497 19800 10 830 U 12,000 12,000 124 95.5 6
20 95 E27 CMH20PAR30/UVC/830/E27/FL25 26518 4900 25 830 U 12,000 12,000 124 95.5 6
35 90 E27 CMH35/PAR30/UVC/830/E27/SP10 21689 39600 10 N/A U 10,000 10,000 124 95.5 6
35 90 E27 CMH35/PAR30/UVC/830/E27/FL 25 21690 11000 25 N/A U 10,000 10,000 124 95.5 6
35 90 E27 CMH35/PAR30/UVC/942/E27/SP10 44939 36700 15 942 U 10,000 10,000 124 95.5 6
35 90 E27 CMH35/PAR30/UVC/942/E27/FL25 44942 10200 40 942 U 10,000 10,000 124 95.5 6
70 90 E27 CMH70/PAR30/UVC/830/E27/SP15 21683 42800 25 N/A U 13,000 13,000 124 95.5 6
70 90 E27 CMH70/PAR30/UVC/830/E27/FL40 21682 10000 10 N/A U 13,000 13,000 124 95.5 6
70 90 E27 CMH70/PAR30/UVC/942/E27/SP15 74620 33500 15 942 U 10,00 10,000 124 95.5 6
70 90 E27 CMH70/PAR30/UVC/942/E27/FL40 74619 9000 40 942 U 10,000 10,000 124 95.5 6
ConstantColor™ - CMH MR16 Precise
ConstantColor™ - CMH PAR 20
ConstantColor™ - CMH PAR 30
W

 [m
m
]
D
ia
m
et
er
[m
m
]
Pa
ck
 Q
ty
70 97 E27 CMH70/E/UVC/U/830/E27/C 97982 6300 N/A U 15,000 15,000 138 54 6
100 102 E27 CMH100/E/UVC/U/830/E27/C 97984 9200 N/A U 15,000 15,000 138 54 6
ConstantColor™ - CMH Elliptical Clear
150 95 E27 CMH150/UVC/O/U/942/E27/C 43285 13200 942 U 15,000 15,000 138 55 6
ConstantColor™ - CMH Elliptical Clear, Open Rated
lamp name:   Halogen — PAR 20
12
W

m
]
D
ia
m
et
er
[m
m
]
Pa
ck
 Q
ty
ConstantColor™ - CMH Tubular Clear
70 95 E27 CMH70/TT/UVC/830/E27 38752 6400 830 U 15,000 20,000 156 37 12
100 109 E40 CMH100/TT/UVC/830/E40 92478 9200 830 U 10,000 15,000 209 48 12
150 95 E40 CMH150/UVC/T/U/842/E40 21514 14500 842 U 15,000 15,000 209 48 12
150 100 E40 CMH150/TT/UVC/830/E40 38749 14000 830 U 15,000 20,000 209 48 12
250 117 E40 CMH250/TT/UVC/U/830/E40 10589 25000 830 U 24,000 24,000 260 48 12
250 110 E40 KRC250/CMH/830/T/H/E40 20302 20000 830 HOR - 24,000 260 48 12
250 107 E40 CMH250/T/U/942/E40 62356 25000 942 U 16,000* 16,000* 260 48 12
400 120 E40 CMH400/TT/UVC/U/830/E40 13067** 41000 830/836 U 20,000 20,000 278 60 12
*Testing is still on-going to determine final design life
** 830 in horizontal burning position, 836 in vertical burning position
ConstantColor™ - CMH Tubular Clear, Open Rated
150 100 E40 CMH150/UVC/O/T/U/830/E40 21516 14000 830 U 12,000 12,000 209 48 12
150 100 E40 CMH150/UVC/O/T/U/942/E40 21517 14000 942 U 12,000 12,000 209 48 12
ConstantColor™ - CMH Tubular Clear StreetWise
50 85 E27 CMH50/TT/UVC/730/E27 STREETWISE ECG 64982 5000 730 HOR±15°** - 24,000* 156 39 12
50 85 E27 CMH50/TT/UVC/730/E27 STREETWISE EM 77400 4500 730 HOR±15°** - 24,000* 156 39 12
70 95 E27 CMH70/TT/UVC/730/E27 STREETWISE 77401 7640 730 HOR±15°** - 24,000* 156 39 12
100 100 E40 CMH100/TT/UVC/730/E40 STREETWISE 77399 10900 730 HOR±15°** - 24,000* 211 48 12
150 100 E40 CMH150/TT/UVC/730/E40 STREETWISE 77402 16200 730 HOR±15° - 24,000* 211 48 12
*Testing is still on-going  to determine final design life
** Universal burning position to be available in Q4
W
at

Co
de
Ca
te
go
ry
W
ei
gh
t [
g]
Pa
ck
 Q
ty
35 220-240 BLS/E/35W/CMH 61487 integral 350 10
35 220-240 BLS/E/35W/CMH /R CC 61488 remote cable clamp 370 10
70 220-240 BLS/E/70W/CMH 61376 integral 350 10
70 220-240 BLS/E/70W/CMH/R CC 61569 remote cable clamp 370 10
20 220-240 BLS/E/20W/CMH 78711 integral 165 12
20 220-240 BLS/E/20W/CMH/R/CC 78712 remote cable clamp 180 12
20 220-240 BLS/E/20W/CMH/R/LP 78713 remote with lead 240 12
35 220-240 BLS/E/35W/CMH 78714 integral 165 12
35 220-240 BLS/E/35W/CMH/R/CC 78715 remote cable clamp 180 12
35 220-240 BLS/E/35W/CMH/R/LP 78716 remote with lead 240 12
CMH Standard Ballast
CMH Miniature Ballast
70 97 E27 CMH70/E/UVC/U/830/E27/D 97979 6000 830 U 15,000 15,000 138 54 6
100 102 E27 CMH100/E/UVC/U/830/E27/D 97985 8700 830 U 10,000 10,000 138 54 6
250 117 E40 CMH250/E/UVC/U/830/E40/D 10591 23500 830 U 24,000 24,000 227 90 12
400 120 E40 CMH400/E/UVC/U/830/E40/D 13087 39000 830/836 U 20,000 20,000 282 120 6
70 97 E27 CMH70/UVC/O/U/940/E27/D 43282 5300 940 U 15,000 15,000 138 54 6
150 95 E27 CMH150/UVC/O/U/940/E27/D 43286 12300 940 U 15,000 15,000 138 55 6
ConstantColor™ - CMH Elliptical Diffuse
ConstantColor™ - CMH Elliptical Diffuse, Open Rated
E
D

 [m
m
]
D
ia
m
et
er
[m
m
]
Pa
ck
 Q
ty
150 95 G12 ARC150/G12/830 88654 12000 3000 80 U 6,000 6,000 76 21.5 10
150 95 G12 ARC150/G12/842 88655 11500 4200 80 U 6,000 6,000 76 21.5 10
70 95 G12 ARC70/T/U/730/G12 97286 5200 3000 70 U 6,000 6,000 87 23 10
70 95 G12 ARC70/T/U/742/G12 97287 5200 4200 75 U 6,000 6,000 87 23 10
Arcstream™ Single Ended       RG-2
Arcstream™ Single Ended UVC
Metal Halide Lamps
Co

 [m
m
]
D
ia
m
et
er
[m
m
]
Pa
ck
 Q
ty
250 100 E40 ARC250/T/H/960/E40 32664 19000 6000 90 HOR±45° - 12,000 220 47 12
250 100 E40 ARC250/T/VBU/960/E40 32665 19000 6000 90 BU±45° 12,000 - 220 47 12
250 112 E40 ARC250/T/H/742/E40 42357 21000 4200 70 HOR±15° - 12,000 220 48 12
400 105 E40 ARC400/T/H/742/E40 42369 35000 4200 70 HOR±15° - 12,000 260 47 12
Arcstream™ Tubular Clear
W
at
ta

m
]
D
ia
m
et
er
[m
m
]
Pa
ck
 Q
ty
Arcstream™ Double Ended UVC
70 95 RX7s ARC70/UVC/TD/730/Rx7s 34530 5500 3000 75 HOR±45° 12,000 114 19 12
70 95 RX7s ARC70/UVC/TD/742/Rx7s 34536 5500 4200 75 HOR±45° 12,000 114 22 12
150 95 RX7s-24 ARC150/UVC/TD/732/Rx7s-24 34527 12000 3200 75 HOR±45° 8,000 132 22 12
150 95 RX7s-24 ARC150/UVC/TD/742/Rx7s-24 34535 12000 4200 75 HOR±45° 8,000 132 25 12
Arcstream™ Double Ended       RG-3
150 95 RX7s-24 ARC150/AQUA/TD/865/Rx7s-24 35284 11000 6500 85 HOR±45° 8,000 132 25 12
150 110 RX7s-24 ARC150/TD/952/Rx7s-24 93772 11000 5200 90 HOR±45° 8,000 132 25 12
250 114 Fc2 ARC250/TD/832/Fc2 30099 20000 3200 75 HOR±45° 8,000 163 25 12
250 115 Fc2 ARC250/TD/842/Fc2 30101 20000 4200 75 HOR±45° 8,000 163 25 12
WARNING: UV emitted from lamps in Risk Group 2 and 3. Avoid eye and skin exposure to unshielded product.
WARNING: UV emitted from lamps in Risk Group 2 and 3. Avoid eye and skin exposure to unshielded product.
           The lamp shall be operated only in a luminaire provided with a protective shield.
14
400 130 E40 KRC400/T/H/960/E40 30052 28400 6000 90 HOR±45° - 14,000 270 58 12
400 130 E40 KRC400/T/VBU/960/E40 30704 27000 6000 90 VBU±45° 14,000 - 270 58 12
400 130 E40 KRC400/D/H/960/E40 10834 26800 6000 90 HOR±45° - 14,000 282 121 6
400 130 E40 KRC400/D/VBU/960/E40 10837 25400 6000 90 VBU±45° 14,000 - 282 121 6
400 135 E40 KRC400/D/VBU/740/E40 16872 33500 4000 70 VBU±30° 14,000 - 286 122 10
400 135 E40 KRC400/D/H/740/E40 16875 38000 4000 70 HOR±15° - 14,000 286 120 10
400 135 E40 KRC400/E/VBU/645/E40 16871 33500 4500 65 VBU±30° 14,000 - 286 122 10
Kolorarc™ Tubular Clear
Kolorarc™ Elliptical Diffuse
Kolorarc™ Elliptical Clear
Operating from suitable mercury or metal halide ballast rated 3 5A and metal halide ignitor. Low loss ballast recommended for 400W 6000K (960) products – see lamp data sheet for details. * Enhanced lumen performance operating from special
“High Output” ballast rated 3.8A – see lamp data sheet for details. Kolorarc™ lamps are only suitable for operation in fully enclosed fixtures where lens/diffuser material must be able to contain fragments of hot quartz or glass (up to 1100 °C)
250** 133 E40 MVR250/U/40* 44542 20800 4200 65 U 10,000 10,000 216 89 12
400** 135 E40 MVR400/U/40* 43907 40000 4000 65 U 20,000 20,000 295 118 6
1000** V250 H245 E40 MVR1000/U/40 41828 108000 4000 65 U 15,000 15,000 385 178 6
250** 133 E40 MVR250/C/U/40* 44543 20000 3900 70 U 10,000 10,000 216 89 12
400** 135 E40 MVR400/C/U/40 43908 40000 3700 70 U 20,000 20,000 295 117 6
250 133 E40 MVR250/C/VBU/40 98778 20000 4000 65 VBU±15°  10,000 - 216 89 12
400* 135 E40 MPR400/C/VBU/0/40 27738 38000 3200 70 VBU±15° 20,000 - 295 117 6
400 135 E40 MVR400/C/VBU/40 49857 40000 3700 70 VBU±15° 20,000 - 295 117 6
250 133 E40 MVR250/VBU/40 98777 22000 4200 65 VBU±15° 10,000 - 216 89 12
400 135 E40 MVR400/VBU/40 49860 41000 4000 65 VBU±15° 20,000 - 295 117 6
Multi-Vapor™ Elliptical Clear
Multi-Vapor™ Elliptical Diffuse
Multi-Vapor™ High Output Elliptical Diffuse
Multi-Vapor™ High Output Elliptical Clear

 [m
m
]
D
ia
m
et
er
[m
m
]
Pa
ck
 Q
ty
250 100 E40 ARC250/D/H/740/E40 16870 19500 4000 70 HOR±15° - 14,000 227 90 10
250 100 E40 ARC250/D/H/960/E40 30047 17000 6000 90 HOR±45° - 12,000 227 91 12
250 100 E40 ARC250/D/VBU/960/E40 32666 17000 6000 90 VBU±45° 12,000 - 227 90 12
Arcstream™ Elliptical Diffuse
Operating from suitable metal halide / high pressure sodium (HPS) ballast and metal halide ignitor. Arcstream™ lamps are only suitable for operation in fully enclosed fixtures where lens/diffuser material must be able to contain fragments
of hot quartz or glass (up to 1100°C)
15
High Intensity Discharge Lamps
High Intensity Discharge Lamps
50 85 E27 LU50/85/XO/D/27 45696 3600 2100 25 U 28,500 156 72 12
70 90 E27 LU70/90/XO/D/27 45697 6000 2100 25 U 33,000 156 72 12
400 105 E40 LU400/XO/D/40 93296 54000 2100 25 U 32,000 292 122 6
100 100 E40 LU100/100/XO/D/40 93379 10200 2100 25 U 35,000 186 76 12
150 100 E40 LU150/100/XO/D/40 93380 16900 2100 25 U 35,000 227 91 12
250 100 E40 LU250/XO/D/40 93381 31200 2100 25 U 32,000 227 91 12
Lucalox™ XO Elliptical Diffuse
E
50 85 E27 LU50/85/XO/T/27 93373 4400 2100 25 U 28,500 156 39 25
70 90 E27 LU70/90/XO/T/27 93375 6600 2100 25 U 28,500 156 39 25
100 100 E40 LU100/100/XO/T/40 93376 10700 2100 25 U 35,000 211 48 12
150 100 E40 LU150/150/XO/T/40 93377 17500 2100 25 U 35,000 211 48 12
250 100 E40 LU250/XO/T/40 93378 33200 2100 25 U 32,000 260 48 12
400 100 E40 LU400/XO/T/40 93269 56500 2100 25 U 32,000 292 48 12
600 115 E40 LU600/XO/T/40 93270 88500 2100 25 U 32,000 292 48 12
W

ia
m
et
er
[m
m
]
Pa
ck
 Q
ty
Lucalox™ XO Tubular Clear
E
High Pressure Sodium Lamps
Metal Halide Lamps (continued)
1500 250 RX7SM SPL1500/L/H/652/Rx7SM  16920 120000 5200 65 HOR±15° - 6,000 256 24 1
2000 230 spec. SPL2000/L/H/651/SPEC 16922 200000 5200 65 HOR±15° - 6,000 311 26 1
Sportlight™ Linear
1000 120 E40 SPL1000/T/H/960/E40 88882 80000 6000 93 HOR±60º - 8,000 334 65 4
2000 125 E40 SPL2000/220V/T/H/640/E40 36078 189000 4000 65 HOR±75° - 2,000 430 102 4
2000 225 E40 SPL2000/380V/T/H/960/E40 30102 170000 6000 93 HOR±60° - 5,000 430 102 4
2000 225 E40 SPL2000/380V/I/T/H/960/E40 30103 170000 6000 93 HOR±60° - 5,000 430 101 4
2000 235 E40 SPL2000/380V/I/T/H/640/E40 33148 190000 4000 65 HOR±75° - 2,000 430 101 4
Sportlight™ Tubular Clear
Sportlight™ Internal Ignitor
Please refer to technical data sheet for appropriate ballast and ignitors. Sportlight™ lamps are only suitable in fully enclosed fixtures, where fixture lens/diffuser material must be able to contain fragments
of hot quartz or glass (up to 1100° C)

]
Pa
ck
 Q
ty
I
I
70 90 E27 LU 70/XO/SBY/T/E27 88258 6600 2000 25 U 50,000 156 39 25
100 100 E40 LU 100/XO/SBY/T/E40 88256 10500 2000 25 U 60,000 211 48 12
150 100 E40 LU 150/XO/SBY/T/E40 78737 17500 2000 25 U 60,000 211 48 12
250 100 E40 LU 250/XO/SBY/T/E40 78738 33000 2000 25 U 55,000 260 48 12
400 100 E40 LU 400/XO/SBY/T/E40 78739 55800 2000 25 U 55,000 283 48 12
Lucalox™ XO Superlife Tubular Clear E
50 85 E27 LU50/85/XO/SBY/D/E27 97238 3500 2000 25 U 40,000 156 72 12
70 90 E27 LU70/XO/SBY/D/E27 88257 6000 2000 25 U 50,000 156 71 12
100 100 E40 LU100/XO/SBY/D/E40 88255 10000 2000 25 U 60,000 186 75 12
Lucalox™ XO Superlife Elliptical Diffuse E
E      External Ignitor,        Internal IgnitorI
16
70 90 E27 LU 70/90/MO/I/E27 46209 6100 2000 25 U 17,500 156 72 12

m
]
D
ia
m
et
er
[m
m
]
Pa
ck
 Q
ty
70 90 E27 LU 70/90/MO/T/E27 46221 6100 2000 25 U 28,500 156 39 25
100 100 E40 LU100/100/MO/T/40 93767 9600 2000 25 U 28,500 211 48 12
150 100 E40 LU150/100/HO/T/E40 97241 17500 2000 25 U 24,000 283 48 12
150 100 E40 LU150/100/40* 44244 15000 2000 25 U 28,500 211 48 12
250 100 E40 LU250/T/40* 22453 28500 2000 25 U 28,500 260 48 12
400 100 E40 LU400/HO/T/E40 97240 56500 2000 25 U 24,000 260 48 12
400 100 E40 LU400/T/40* 11678 48000 2000 25 U 28,500 278 48 12
1000 250 E40 LU1000/40 44059 130000 2100 22 U 24,000 383 79 6
1000 110 E40 LU1000/110/T/40 45751 130000 2000 25 U 24,000 374 68 4
Lucalox™ Standard Tubular Clear E
250 100 E40 LU250/SBY/D/E40* 35590 26000 2000 25 U 55,000 227 91 12
400 105 E40 LU400/SBY/D/E40 * 35591 48000 2000 25 U 55,000 282 122 6
Lucalox™ Superlife Elliptical Diffuse E
* Non EU product
* Non EU product
* Non EU product
Lucalox™ Standard Elliptical Diffuse
70 90 E27 LU70/90/MO/D/E27 46217 5750 2000 25 U 28,500 156 72 12
100 100 E40 LU100/100/MO/D/40* 93766 9200 2000 25 U 28,500 186 76 12
150 100 E40 LU150/100/D/40* 44245 14500 2000 25 U 28,500 227 91 12
250 100 E40 LU250/D/40* 44052 26000 2000 25 U 28,500 227 91 12
400 105 E40 LU400/D/40* 44057 48000 2000 25 U 28,500 282 122 6
E
70 90 E27 LU70/90/T12/27 START* 96815 5100 2000 21 U 12,000 156 39 25
150 100 E40 LU150/100/T/40 START* 96808 15000 2000 21 U 24,000 211 48 12
250 100 E40 LU250/T/40 START* 96810 28000 2000 21 U 24,000 260 48 12
400 105 E40 LU400/T/40 START* 96813 48000 2000 21 U 24,000 292 48 12
Lucalox™ Start Tubular Clear
* Non EU product

250 240-250 E40 ML250/240-250V E40 96726 5500 3800 52 U 8,000 227 91 12
500 230-240 E40 ML500/230–240V E40 96713 14000 3800 45 U 8,000 292 121 10
Kolorlux™ Mercury Start
125 125 E27 H125/E27/GE/START 44180 5800 4000 40 U 12,000 178 76 24
High Pressure Mercury Lamps
18
Brand cross reference
GE OSRAM PHILIPS Havells Sylvania Venture
ConstantColor CMH™
CMH20/TC/UVC/830/GU6.5 HCI-TF 20W/830 WDL PB GU6.5 CDM-Tm Mini GU6.5 20W/830 CMI-Tmini 20W/WDL UVS –
CMH35/T/UVC/930/GU6.5 HCI-TF 35/930 WDL PB GU6.5 - – –
CMH35/T/UVC/930/GU6.5 Ultra - CDM-Tm Elite Mini GU6.5 35W/930 – –
CMH35/T/UVC/942/GU6.5 - - – –
CMH20/TC/UVC/U/830/G8.5 Plus HCI-TC 20W/830 WDL PB G8.5 CDM-TC 20W/830 G8.5  –
CMH35/TC/UVC/U/830/G8.5 Plus HCI-TC 35W/830 WDL PB G8.5 CDM-TC 35W/830 G8.5 CMI-TC 35W/WDL UVS –
CMH35/TC/UVC/U/930/G8.5 Ultra HCI-TC 35/930 WDL PB Shop G8.5 CDM-TC Elite 35W/930 G8.5 – –
CMH35/TC/UVC/U/942/G8.5 HCI-TC 35W/942 NDL PB UVS G8.5 CDM-TC 35W/942 G8.5 – –
CMH70/TC/UVC/U/830/G8.5 Plus HCI-TC 70W/830 WDL PB G8.5 CDM-TC 70W/830 G8.5 – –
CMH70/TC/UVC/U/942/G8.5 HCI-TC 70W/942 NDL PB G8.5 CDM-TC 70W/942 G8.5 CMI-TC 70W/WDL UVS –
CMH70/TC/UVC/U/930/G8.5 Ultra / Ultra White HCI-TC 70/930 WDL PB Shop G8.5* CDM-TC Elite 70W/930 G8.5 – –
CMH20/T/UVC/U/830/G12 Plus – CDM-T 20W/830 G12 – –
CMH35/T/UVC/U/830/G12 Plus HCI-T 35W/830 WDL PB G12 CDM-T 35W/830 G12 CMI-T 35W/WDL UVS CM-PLUS T 35W/U/UVS/G12/830
CMH35/T/UVC/U/930/G12 Ultra HCI-T 35/930 WDL PB Shop G12 CDM-T Elite 35W/930 G12 – –
CMH35/T/UVC/U/942/G12 HCI-T 35W/942 NDL PB UVS G12 CDM-T 35W/942 G12 CMI-T 70W/WDL UVS CM-PLUS T 35W/U/UVS/G12/942
CMH70/T/UVC/U/830/G12 HCI-T 70W/830 WDL PB G12 CDM-T 70W/830 G12 CMI-T 70W/NDL UVS CM-PLUS T 70W/U/UVS/G12/830
CMH70/T/UVC/U/942/G12 HCI-T 70W/942 NDL PB UVS G12 CDM-T 70W/942 G12 – CM-PLUS T 70W/U/UVS/G12/942
CMH70/T/UVC/U/930/G12 Ultra / Ultra White HCI-TC 70/930 WDL PB Shop G12 CDM-T Elite 70W/930 G12 – –
CMH150/T/UVC/U/830/G12 HCI-T 150W/830 WDL PB G12 CDM-T 150W/830 G12 CMI-T 150W/WDL UVS CM-PLUS T 150W/U/UVS/G12/830
CMH150/T/UVC/U/942/G12 HCI-T 150/NDL PB UVS G12 CDM-T 150W/942 G12 CMI-T 150W/NDL UVS CM-PLUS T 150W/U/UVS/G12/942
CMH35/TD/UVC/830/RX7s – – CMI-T 35W/WDL UVS –
CMH70/TD/UVC/830/Rx7s HCI-TS 70W/830 WDL PB UVS RX7S CDM-TD 70W/830 RX7s CMI-T 70W/WDL UVS CM-PLUS TD 70W/U/UVS/RX7s/830
CMH70/TD/UVC/942/Rx7s HCI-TS 70W/942 NDL PB UVS RX7S CDM-TD 70W/942 RX7s CMI-T 70W/NDL UVS CM-PLUS TD 70W/U/UVS/RX7s/942
CMH150/TD/UVC/830/Rx7s-24 HCI-TS 150W/830 WDL PB RX7S-24 CDM-TD 150W/830 RX7s-24 CMI-T 150W/WDL UVS CM-PLUS TD 150W/U/UVS/RX7s/830
CMH150/TD/UVC/942/Rx7s-24 HCI-TS 150W/942 NDL PB RX7S-24 CDM-TD 150W/942 RX7s-24 CMI-T 150W/NDL UVS CM-PLUS TD 150W/U/UVS/RX7s/942
CMH20/MR16/UVC/830/GX10/SP12 – CDM-Rm Mini 20W/830 GX10 MR16 10D – –
CMH20/MR16/UVC/830/GX10/FL25 – CDM-Rm Mini 20W/830 GX10 MR16 25D – –
CMH20/MR16/UVC/830/GX10/WFL40 – CDM-Rm Mini 20W/830 GX10 MR16 40D – –
CMH35/MR16/UVC/930/GX10/SP 12 – - – –
CMH35/MR16/UVC/930/GX10/FL 25 – - – –
CMH35/MR16/UVC/930/GX10/WFL40 – - – –
CMH35/MR16/UVC/930/GX10/SP12 Ultra – CDM-Rm Elite Mini 35W/930 GX10 MR16 10D – –
CMH35/MR16/UVC/930/GX10/FL25 Ultra – CDM-Rm Elite Mini 35W/930 GX10 MR16 25D – –
CMH35/MR16/UVC/930/GX10/WFL40 Ultra – CDM-Rm Elite Mini 35W/930 GX10 MR16 40D – –
CMH35/MR16/UVC/942/GX10/SP12 – - – –
CMH35/MR16/UVC/942/GX10/FL25 – - – –
CMH35/MR16/UVC/942/GX10/WFL40 – - – –
CMH20/PAR20/UVC/830/E27/SP10 – – – –
CMH20/PAR20/UVC/830/E27/FL25 – – – –
CMH35/PAR20/830/E27/SP HCI-PAR20 35W/830 WDL SP E27 CDM-R 35W/830 E27 PAR20L10D – –
CMH35/PAR20/830/E27/FL HCI-PAR20 35W/830 WDL FL E27 CDM-R 35W/830 E27 PAR20L30D – –
CMH35/PAR20/UVC/942/E27/SP10 - CDM-R 35W/942 E27 PAR20L10D – –
CMH35/PAR20/UVC/942/E27/FL25 - CDM-R 35W/942 E27 PAR20L30D – –
CMH20/PAR30/UVC/830/E27/SP10 HCI-PAR30 20W/830 WDL SP E27 – – –
CMH20/PAR30/UVC/830/E27/FL25 HCI-PAR30 20W/830 WDL FL E27 – – –
CMH35/PAR30/UVC/830/E27/SP10 HCI-PAR30 35W/830 WDL SP E27 CDM-R 35W/830 E27 PAR20L10D – –
CMH35/PAR30/UVC/830/E27/FL25 HCI-PAR30 35W/830 WDL FL E27 CDM-R 35W/830 E27 PAR20L30D – –
CMH35/PAR30/UVC/942/E27/SP10 - – – –
CMH35/PAR30/UVC/942/E27/FL25 - – – –
CMH70/PAR30/UVC/830/E27/SP HCI-PAR30 70W/830 WDL SP E27 CDM-R 70W/830 E27 PAR30L10D – –
CMH70/PAR30/UVC/830/E27/FL HCI-PAR30 70W/830 WDL FL E27 CDM-R 70W/830 E27 PAR30L40D – –
CMH70/E/UVC/U/830/E27/C HCI-E/P 70/830 WDL PB E27 clear CDM-ET 70W /830 E27  CM-PLUS ED 70W/U/UVS/830
CMH100/E/UVC/U/830/E27/C HCI-E/P 100/830 WDL PB clear CDM-ET 100W /830 E40 – CM-PLUS ED 100W/U/UVS/830
CMH150/UVC/O/U/942/E27/C HCI-E/P 150W/942 NDL PBMO CL E27 – – –
CMH70/E/UVC/U/830/E27/D HCI-E/P 70W/830 NDL PB COE27 CDO-ET Coated 70W/828 E27 – –

MVR250/C/U/40 – – – –
MVR400/C/U/40 – – – –
MVR400/VBU/40 – – – –
MVR400/C/VBU/40 – – – –
MPR400/C/VBU/0/40 – – – –
ConstantColor CMH™
CMH50/TT/UVC/730/E27 STREETWISE – CDO-TT 50W/828 E27 – –
CMH70/TT/UVC/830/E27 HCI-T/P 70W/830 WDL PB E27 – – CM-PLUS TT 70W/U/UVS/830
CMH70/TT/UVC/730/E27 STREETWISE – CDO-TT 70W /828 E27 – –
CMH100/TT/UVC/830/E40 HCI-TT 100/830 WDL PB E40 – – CM-PLUS TT 100W/U/UVS/830
CMH100/TT/UVC/730/E40 STREETWISE – CDO-TT 100W /828 E27 – –
CMH150/TT/UVC/830/E40 HCI-T/P 150W/830 WDL PB E40 – – CM-PLUS TT 150W/U/UVS/830
CMH150/TT/UVC/730/E40 STREETWISE – CDO-TT 150W/828 E40 – –
CMH150/UVC/T/U/842/E40 HCI-TT 150/830 WDL PB E40 – – CM-PLUS TT 150W/U/UVS/942
CMH150/UVC/O/T/U/830/E40 HCI-T/P 150W/830 NDL PB E40 – – –
CMH150/T/UVC/O/U/942/E40 HCI-T/P 150W/942 NDL PB E40 – – –
CMH250/TT/UVC/U/830/E40 HCI-T 250W/830 WDL PB E40 CDO-TT 250W /828 E27 – –
KRC250/CMH/830/T/H/E40 – – – –
CMH400/TT/UVC/U/830/E40 – – – –
Sportlight™
SPL1500/L/H/652/Rx7SM – – – –
SPL2000/L/H/654 – – – –
SPL2000/T/H/960/E40 HQI-T 2000/D* – – –
SPL2000/I/T/H/640/E40 HQI-T 2000 /N* HPI-T 2000W/642 E40 380V CRP* HSI-T 2000W-S4K 380V/I* –
SPL2000/I/T/H/960/E40 HQI-T 2000 /D/I* – – –
SPL1000/T/H/960/E40 1/4 HQI-T 1000/D* – – –
GE OSRAM PHILIPS Havells Sylvania Venture
20
Mixed Light
ML 160/230-240V E27 HWL 160 235V ML 160W E27 235-245 HSB-BW 160W 230V E27 –
ML 160/240-250V HWL 160 240V ML 160W E27 235-245 HSB-BW 160W 240 –
ML 250/230-240V E40 HWL 250 235V ML 250W E27 225-235 HSB-BW 250W 240V E40 –
ML 250/230-240V E27 – ML 250W E40 225-235 HSB-BW 250W 240V E27 –
ML 250/ 240-250V E40 HWL 250 240V ML 250W E40 235-245 HSB-BW 250W 240 –
ML 500/230-240V E40 HWL 500 235V ML 500W E40 225-235 HSB-BW 500W 240V E40 –
Brand cross reference
*Similar product, please contact your local sales representative for more details
GE OSRAM PHILIPS Havells Sylvania Venture
Lucalox™ Standard
LU70/90/D/27 NAV-E 70/E SON E 70W SHP 70W/CO-E –
LU100/100/MO/D/40 NAV-E 100 SON E 100W SHP 100W –
LU150/100/D/40 NAV-E 150 SON E 150W SHP 150W –
LU250/D/40 NAV-E 250 SON E 250W SHP 250W –
LU400/D/40 NAV-E 400 SON E 400W SHP 400W –
LU70/90/T12/27 NAV-T 70 SON- T 70W SHP-T 70W –
LU100/100/MO/T/40 NAV-T 1000 SON- T 100W – –
LU150/100/T /40 NAV-T 150 SON-T 150W SHP-T 150W –
LU250/T/40 NAV-T 250 SON-T 250W SHP-T 150W –
LU400/T/40 NAV-T 400 SON-T 400W SHP-T 400W –
LU1000/110/T/40 NAV-T 1000 SON-T 1000W SHP-T 1000W –
Lucalox™ XO
LU50/85/XO/D/27 NAV-T 50 SUPER 4Y – SHP S 50W –
LU70/90/XO/D/27 NAV-T 70 SUPER 4Y MASTER SON PIA PLUS 70W SHP S 70W –
LU100/100/XO/D/40 NAV-E 100 SUPER 4Y MASTER SON PIA PLUS 100W SHP S 100W –
LU250/XO/D/40 NAV-E 250 SUPER 4Y MASTER SON PIA PLUS 250W SHP S 250W –
LU400/XO/D/40 NAV-E 400 SUPER 4Y MASTER SON PIA PLUS 400W SHP S 400W –
LU50/85/XO/T/27 NAV-T 50 SUPER 4Y MASTER SON-T PIA PLUS 50W SHP TS 50W –
LU70/90/XO/T/27 NAV-T 70 SUPER 4Y MASTER SON-T PIA PLUS 70W SHP TS 70W –
LU100/100/XO/T/40 NAV-T 100 SUPER 4Y MASTER SON-T PIA PLUS 100W SHP TS 100W –
LU150/150/XO/T/40 NAV-T 150 SUPER 4Y MASTER SON-T PIA PLUS 150W SHP TS 150W –
LU250/XO/T/40 NAV-T 250 SUPER 4Y MASTER SON-T PIA PLUS 250W SHP TS 250W –
LU400/XO/T/40 NAV-T 400 SUPER 4Y MASTER SON-T PIA PLUS 400W SHP TS 400W –
LU600/XO/T/40 NAV-T 600 SUPER 4Y MASTER SON-T PIA PLUS 600W SHP TS 600W –
Lucalox™ l
LU50/85/D/I/27 NAV-E 50/I SON 50W I SHP 50W/CO-I –
LU70/90/D/I/27 NAV-E 70/I SON 70W I SHP 70W/CO-I –
LU70/90/I/27 – – SHP 70W/CL-I –
Lucalox™ E-Z lux
LUH110/D/27 - SHx NAV-E 110 SON-H Pro 110W SHx 110W E27 –
Lucalox™ SUPERLIFE
LU70/90/XO/SBY/T12/E27 – – SHP-TS 70W TWinarc –
LU100/100/XO/SBY/T/E40 – – SHP-TS 100W TWinarc –
LU150/XO/SBY/T/E41 – – SHP-TS 150W TWinarc –
LU250/XO/SBY/T/E42 – – SHP-TS 250W TWinarc –
LU400/XO/SBY/T/E43 – – SHP-TS 400W TWinarc –
LU50/85/X0/SBY/D/27 – – –
LU70/90/XO/SBY/D/E27 – – SHP-S 70W TWinarc –
LU100/100/XO/SBY/D/E40 – – SHP-S 100W TWinarc –
LU250/SBY/D/40 – – SHP-S 250W TWinarc –
LU400/SBY/D/40 – – SHP-S 400W TWinarc –
Kolorlux Standard
H50/27 HQL 50 HPL-N 50W HSL-BW 50W E27 –